il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 28 to 31, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,226 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,226 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Raising enough revenue to pay down $300 billion of the national debt

Response Topline Democrat In:hteir::r::er:\; / Rl?f::- Female Male Ur;(;er 45+ Co’I\II:ge College T:r?:a: White Latino/a
American

Yes 16 20 16 13 15 18 11 19 16 16 17 15 23

No 84 80 84 87 85 82 89 81 84 84 83 85 77

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[2] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Increasing funding for the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) to hire new agents and increase the number of audits of
wealthy Americans and large corporations

esponse  Topine Democrac USPTdent/ ReB [y, Under o No o mican  White Latinor
American

Yes 32 31 32 34 29 36 20 39 32 33 33 33 29

No 68 69 68 66 71 64 80 61 68 67 67 67 71

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[31 Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Providing tax credits for the production of clean energy like wind and solar power

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:';‘:i:;' Rleis::' Female Male Ur““;er 45+ CO'I\I':ge College BAIfar?c;::rr White Latino/a
American

Yes 32 34 28 32 30 34 18 39 30 34 27 34 22

No 68 66 72 68 70 66 82 61 70 66 73 66 78

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143
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[4] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices with pharmaceutical companies

esponse  Topine Democrar "UePeRdents ReBUL [y, Under o NO o mcan  white Latinor
American

Yes 44 51 44 36 42 46 22 54 42 45 36 45 41

No 56 49 56 64 58 54 78 46 58 55 64 55 59

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[5]1 Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Raising the minimum tax rate on large corporations to 15 percent

esponse  Topine Democrar "UePendents Repub [y, Under o No o mcan  white Latinor
American

Yes 33 40 29 30 31 35 19 40 31 37 29 35 29

No 67 60 71 70 69 65 81 60 69 63 71 65 71

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[6] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Extending the child tax credit, a program that provides most parents up to $300 per month for each child they have
age 17 and under

esponse  Topine Democrar "UePendents Repub [y, Under o NO o mican  White Latinor
American

Yes 24 27 23 22 23 26 20 27 25 23 30 24 23

No 76 73 77 78 77 74 80 73 75 77 70 76 77

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[71 Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Providing free Pre-Kindergarten education in all public schools in America

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:’:;er:; / Rleif::' Female Male Ur“";er 45+ CO'I\::ge College ?‘\Ifar?:at:ir White Latino/a
American

Yes 16 22 13 14 16 17 13 18 17 16 19 16 17

No 84 78 87 86 84 83 87 82 83 84 81 84 83

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143
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[8] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Making community college free for low- and middle-income Americans

esponse  Topine Democrar "UePendents ReBUL [y, Under o NO o mcan  white Latinor
American

Yes 20 25 16 19 19 22 16 23 20 20 20 20 21

No 80 75 84 81 81 78 84 77 80 80 80 80 79

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[9] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Expanding the availability and lowering the cost of care for the elderly and people with disabilities

esponse  Topine Democrar "UePendents Repub [y, Under o No o mcan  white Latinor
American

Yes 23 30 20 19 22 25 18 26 23 23 23 23 24

No 77 70 80 81 78 75 82 74 77 77 77 77 76

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[10] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— None of these

esponse  Topine Democrar "UePendents Repub [y, Under o NO ol mcan  White Latinor
American

Yes 3 2 1 4 2| 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 4

No 97 98 99 96 98 97 97 97 96 99 97 97 96

Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143

[11] Based on what you know about the Inflation Reduction Act, which of the following are components of the bill?
Please select all that apply.

— Don't know
Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:’;ii:;' Rleif::' Female Male Ur“";er 45+ CO'I\::ge College ?‘\Ifar?:at:ir White Latino/a
American
Yes 33 27 39 35 38 27 44 28 33 33 18 34 34
No 67 73 61 65 62 73 56 72 67 67 82 66 66
Weighted N 1,226 445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117 955 143
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[12] Do you support the Inflation Reduction Act?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 18 32
Somewhat support 36 46
Somewhat oppose 11 5
Strongly oppose 15 1
Don't know 20 15
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 54 78
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 6
SUPPORT (NET) +28 +72
Weighted N 1,226 445

[13] Based on what you know, what is the status of the Inflation Reduction Act?

Response

The law has been passed by
Congress and signed into
law by President Biden

Lawmakers in Congress are
still debating the bill and it
hasn't passed yet

Lawmakers in Congress are
no longer considering the
bill

Don't know

Weighted N

39

27

30

1,226

Black or
Independent/ Repub- Under No .
Third party lican Female | Male 45 a5+ College College Allr\r::rci?::n
14 7 17 19 15 19 15 23 23
37 25 37 35 40 34 36 36 47
10 19 m 12 11 12 12 10 10
15 29 10 21 8 19 17 12 5
25 21 25 14 27 16 20 20 14
51 32 54 54 55 53 51 59 70
25 48 21 33 19 3 29 22 15
+26  -16 +33 +21 +36 +22 +22 +37 +55
344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117
Inde-
Black or
Topline Democrat pe::'ezt/ th.epub Female Male Under 45+ II\:O College  African
ir ican 45 College J———
party
42 41 35 33 47 27 45 36 44 35
32 24 25 30 24 31 25 27 29 29
5 2 4 3 4 51 2 4 3 12
22 33 36 35 25 36 27 33 25 24
445 344 437 652 574 417 809 777 449 117

White

17
34
11
17
20
51
28
+23
955

White

40

27

30
955

[14] In the past few weeks, have you seen or heard any political ads that mention the Inflation Reduction Act?

Response Topline Democrat
Yes 24 27
No 63 63
Don't know 13 10
Weighted N 1,226 445
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Independent /
Third party

21
62
17
344

Repub-
lican

25

64

11
437

Female

22
65
14
652

Male

27
62
11
574

Under

45

22
63

14

417

45+

25
63
12
809

No
College

21
65

14

777

College

30
59
11
449

Black or
African
American

24
64
12

117

White

24
64
12

955

Latino/a

14
40
11
16
20
54
27
+27
143

Latino/a

49

21

28
143

Latino/a

26
55
18
143



[15] Were the political ads that you saw or heard about the Inflation Reduction Act mostly positive, mostly negative, or

about even? (N=297)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+
Mostly positive 35 55 27 18 33 36 42 31
Can't remember 7 5 11 7 11 4 9 6
Mostly negative 31 20 27 46 32 31 28 33
About even 27 20 35 29 24 29 21 29
Weighted N 297 118 71 108 141 156 92 206

28
8
31
33
163

No College College White

43 31
7 8
32 33
19 28
135 231

[16] When thinking about American manufacturing, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is

exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

We've fallen behind China
and need to catch up to 62
them.

We're a manufacturing
leader and need to ensure 30
we stay on top.

Don't know 8

Weighted N 1,226

55

36

10
445

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican fomale
party
67 65 60
24 29 30
9 6 10

344 437 652

Male

65

30

574

Under

s B

57 65

30 30

13 6
417 809

No
College

60

31

9
777

College

66

27

449

Black or
African
American

55

33

12
117

White Latino/a

64

29

955

[17]1 When thinking about American manufacturing, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is

exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

We need to focus on creating
more good-paying jobs at

. 78
home rather than sending
them overseas.
We need to focus on making
America more competitive 17
with China.
Don't know 4
Weighted N 1,226
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75

20

445

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican Temale
party
81 79 82
14 18 13
5 3 5

344 437 652

Male

75

23

574

Under

+
45 45

75 80

17 18

8 2
417 809

No
College

80

16

777

College

76

20

449

Black or
African
American

63

26

10
117

64

23

13
143

White Latino/a

81

16

955

75

20

143



